WHEATON BOWL

AMATEUR BOWLERS TOUR

CHICAGOLAND BRANCH
PO BOX 72608 - ROSELLE, IL 60172 - (847) 608-4779

REGULAR SINGLES

i

DECEMBER 20 - 21, 2008

Classic Prlze Fund Masters Prlze Fund

116 Classic Entries $28.00 $3,248.00
14 On Site Entries @ $5.00 = $70.00
Big Strike Progressive $2,940.00
Bonus Bucks $570.00
Added by ABT $0.00
Total Prize Fund $6,828.00

79 Masters Entries $38.00 $3,002.00
13 On Site Entries @ $5.00 = $65.00
Big Strike Progressive $970.00
Bonus Bucks $380.00
Added by ABT $0.00
Total Prize Fund $4,417.00

Tournament Financial Report

Classic Prize Fund $6,828.00
Masters Prize Fund $4,417.00
Optional Side Pots Paid $843.00
Brackets Paid $4,965.00
Optional Sweepers Paid $2,500.00
305 Pot Paid $0.00
Clean Pot Paid $0.00
Champions Shirts $150.00
Total Paid Out This Event $19,703.00

Year End Appreciation Tournament Update

Classic Prior Total $2,139.00

0 Entries @ $1.00 $0.00
Fines Collected $0.00
Added From Free Entry Raffle $48.00
Classic Updated Total $2,187.00
Masters Prior Total $1,364.00

0 Entries @ $1.00 $0.00
Fines Collected $0.00
Added From Free Entry Raffle $40.00
Masters Updated Total $1,404.00

CLASSIC CHAMPION MASTERS CHAMPION

Jeremy Hall Titles 1

Jeremy is a member of the United States Military and is
also a boxer. He has been bowling for 9 years and bowls
league at Sunset Lanes in Waukegan. Jeremy has a high
game of 289. He was throwing a Brunswick Ultra drilled
by GW Gregg at Gregg's Pro Shop. In addition to bowling
Jeremy enjoys boxing. He wanted to thank the ABT,
Wheaton Bowl, and his Dad. Jeremy plans to use his
winnings to invest in his gym.

Titles 5

Dave is retired from Metro Water Reclamation. He is
married to Sondra and their son Dave Jr is an active
member of the ABT. Dave has been bowling for more than
50 years and bowls league at Streamwood Bowl. He has a
high game of 300 to go along with a high series of 823.
Dave was throwing an Ebonite Total NV drilled by Jerry
Belluzzi. In addition to bowling Dave enjoys fishing (not
ice!). He wanted to thank his son and his wife for allowing
him to bowl. (He almost didn't come today, he was talked
into it.) He doesn't have immediate plans for his winnings,
but he wants to win a little bit more and then go to Las
Vegas. He concluded by thanking the people of the ABT
and Wheaton Bowl.

Dave Palojarvi Sr

TOURNAMENT NOTES

Thanks to this weekend's volunteers: Linda Scaletta, Rose Morrissey, Mike Martenson, Dale Warfel, Frank Marack, Gordon

Brown, and Eric "Wolfman" Widick.

For those of you that didn't know, it is with great sadness that | share the news of the death of Dan Baker.
shop at Wheaton Bow! and passed suddenly last week. There was a wonderful memorial service held Sunday in the banquet
room at Wheaton Bowl during our semifinals. Dan was an ABT member and a good friend of the club. He will be greatly

missed.

Dan ran the pro

TOTAL PAID OUT BY CHICAGOLAND BRANCH
SINCE GRAND OPENING NOVEMBER 1991

$16,480,857.50




CLASSIC FINALS RESULTS

RESULTS

Match 3: Hall def. Scaglione 208-203; Championship: Hall def. Warfel 263-195.

PLACE |FINALIST GMS | SCORE BASE PRIZE BIG STRIKE| BONUS BUCKS TOTAL PRIZE
1 Jeremy Hall 2 431 $1,000.00 $2,940.00 $285.00 $4,225.00
2 Eric Warfel 1 195 $500.00 $500.00
3 Joe Scaglione 111 3 685 $225.00 $225.00
4 Ron Maize 1 237 $125.00 $143.00 $268.00
5 Jeff Wickert 1 182 $100.00 $85.00 $185.00
FINALS [Match 1: Scaglione def. Wickert 243-182; Match 2: Scaglione def. Maize 239-237;

MASTERS FINALS RESULTS

Classic

776

$50.00

296

PREPAID HIGH GAME

Wayne Hohenstein

PLACE |FINALIST GMS | SCORE BASE PRIZE BIG STRIKE| BONUS BUCKS TOTAL PRIZE
1 Dave Palojarvi Sr 1 207 $1,000.00 $970.00 $190.00 $2,160.00
2 Steve Koszola 4 853 $500.00 $95.00 $595.00
T3 Reggie Williams 1 203 $230.00 $57.00 $287.00
T3 Don Hall 1 189 $125.00 $38.00 $163.00
T5 Devin Knabenbauer 1 206 $110.00 $110.00
FINALS [Match 1: Koszola def. Knabenbauer 221-206; Match 2: Koszola def. Hall 198-189;

RESULTS|Match 3: Koszola def. Williams 236-203; Championship: Palojarvi def. Koszola 207-198.
PREPAID HIGH SERIES

Nelson Townsend

$50.00

Masters

Classic

797

Saturday

+107

Scott Morris

Sun 10:30

$60.00

+84

Sun 12:00

287

+81

Reggie Williams

$60.00

Masters

This Event

Saturday

No Winners

+86

Sun 10:30

+124 |Sun 12:00

CLASSIC 305 POT

+92

This Event

Next Event |Game 1

No Winners

$2 |Game 2

$500 |Game 3

$500 |Reserve

$0 |IGm 3 @

Next Event [Accumulated

$1,388 |Available

$694 | /X $139| X/ $278 [ X X - $416 [X X X $694

+138

2 +101

3 +100

4 +59

5 +56

6 +55

T7 +44
T7 +44
9 +43

10 +36
11 +29
T12 +27
T12 +27
T14 +25
T14 +25
16 +20
17 +4
18 -10
19 -14
20 -20
21 -21
22 -27
23 -29

PLACE SCORE

SEMIFINALIST
Eric Warfel
Jeremy Hall

Ron Maize

Jeff Wickert

Joe Scaglione 111
Janet Kulovitz
Jennie Marack
Eric Widick
Ramaidej Namakul
Gene Surmo
Gustavo Reyes
Nelson Townsend
Eric Taylor

Marlin Perkins
Walter Brandt
Edwina Mitchell
Lisa Partynski
Jette Bonifacio

Al Legan

Charlie Craddock
Cathy Gober
Wayne Hohenstein
Earmon Taylor

HOMETOWN
Geneva
Waukegan
Chicago
Hoffman Estates
Plainfield
Tinley Park
Aurora

Kings

Chicago
Cherry Valley
Streamwood
Hanover Park
Chicago
Waukegan
Addison
Westmont
Schaumburg
West Chicago
Joliet

Rolling Meadows
Streamwood
Vernon Ctr MN
Chicago

* Includes $57 from Bonus Bucks Pot

CLASSIC SEMIFINALS RESULTS

HDCP
51
40

39+3

46+2
31+4
44+3
36+1
35+5
58
33+2
40+1
31+3
45+5
48
35+5
36+2
31+2
30+1
42+1
50
36+9
28+1
44

PRIZE

*hhhkkk
*hkkkkkhk
*hhhkkk
*hkkkkkk

*hhkkkk

*139.00
$78.00
$78.00
$75.00
$74.00
$73.00
$71.50
$71.50
$69.50| T14
$69.50| T14
$68.001 16
$67.00
$66.00
$65.00
$65.00
$65.00
$65.00
$65.00

© 00 N O O b~ WDN PP

P e =
w N Rk O

MASTERS SEMIFINALS RESULTS
PLACE SCORE

+133

+107
+93
+85
+73
+63
+59
+57
+54
+41
+26
+23

-3

-12
-12
-45

SEMIFINALIST
Dave Palojarvi Sr
Reggie Williams
Don Hall

Devin Knabenbauer

Steve Koszola
Phil Shaw

John Sypniewski
Dave Palojarvi Jr
Mike Martenson Sr
Bobby Lewis
David Bennett
Steve Greenspan
Terry Ozee

Steve Bennett
Scott Morris
Jerome Woodfork

HOMETOWN
Streamwood
Dolton
Waukegan
Normal
Hanover Park
West Allis WI
Lombard
Streamwood
Hanover Park
Lake In The Hills
Bolingbrook
Buffalo Grove
Aurora
Bolingbrook
Joliet
Rockford

HDCP PRIZE
27 ololaiaiaioie
28+1 aiaioiakaioial
26+3 falolalelaloial
22 FHFAAAK
17 ololaiaiaiaie
22+2 $96.00
23 $93.00
13 $92.00
13+1 $91.00
24+2 $90.00
26 $89.00
16 $88.00
4 $87.00
20+1 $85.50
13 $85.50
9+1 $85.00




SATURDAY SWEEPERS

HANDICAP "BEST 2" SCRATCH

57 Entries @ $12.00 = $684.00 21 Entries @ $22.00 = $462.00
Added By ABT Chicagoland $0.00{Added By ABT Chicagoland $0.00
Total Prize Fund $684.00|Total Prize Fund $462.00
PLACE SCORE BOWLER PRIZE| PLACE SCORE BOWLER PRIZE
1 538  Nelson Townsend $252.00 1 731  Terry Ozee $230.00
2 533  Janet Kulovitz $126.00 2 664  Dave Palojarvi Jr $115.00
3 528  Marlin Perkins $72.00 3 638  Steve Greenspan $67.00
4 522  Jeremy Hall $36.00 4 637  Dave Palojarvi Jr $50.00

5 512  Charlie Craddock $33.00

6 505  Joe Scaglione 111 $30.00

7 502  Reggie Williams $29.00

T8 501  Dave Palojarvi Jr $27.50

T8 501 Phil Shaw $27.50

10 489  Dave Palojarvi Jr $26.00

11 487  Jim Pennino $25.00

HANDICAP "BEST 2" SCRATCH

78 Entries @ $12.00 = $936.00 14 Entries @ $22.00 = $308.00
Added By ABT Chicagoland $25.00|Added By ABT Chicagoland $0.00
Total Prize Fund $961.00|Total Prize Fund $308.00
PLACE SCORE BOWLER PRIZE| PLACE SCORE BOWLER PRIZE
1 546  Scott Morris $266.00 1 758  Scott Morris $206.00
2 539  Mike Martenson Sr $133.00 2 701  Mike Martenson Sr $103.00
3 530  Wayne Hohenstein $78.00 3 674  Steve Greenspan $59.00
4 521  Dave Palojarvi Sr $51.00 4 692  Mike Martenson Sr $50.00

5 517  John Scaletta $48.00

T6 513  Mike Martenson Sr $42.00

T6 513  Cathy Gober $42.00

T6 513  Dave Palojarvi Sr $42.00

9 509  Don Hall $36.00

10 507  Reggie Williams $33.00

11 506  Eric Warfel $30.00

12 500 Al Shimkus $29.00

13 496  Don Hall $28.00

14 494  Jeremy Hall $27.00

15 493  Darryl Purdy $26.00

16 491  Jette Bonifacio $25.00




	Results

