

AMATEUR BOWLERS TOUR

CHICAGOLAND BRANCH





Titles

REGULAR SINGLES

WHEATON BOWL DECEMBER 20 - 21, 2008

Classic	Prize	e Fund			Masters Prize Fund						
116 Classic Entries	@	\$28.00	=	\$3,248.00	79 Masters Entries	@	\$38.00	=	\$3,002.00		
14 On Site Entries	@	\$5.00	=	\$70.00	13 On Site Entries	@	\$5.00	=	\$65.00		
Big Strike Progressive				\$2,940.00	Big Strike Progressive				\$970.00		
Bonus Bucks				\$570.00	Bonus Bucks				\$380.00		
Added by ABT				\$0.00	Added by ABT				\$0.00		
Total Prize Fund				\$6,828.00	Total Prize Fund				\$4,417.00		

Tournament Financial	Report	Year End Appreciation	on Tourname	ent Update
Classic Prize Fund	\$6,828.00	Classic Prior Total		\$2,139.00
Masters Prize Fund	\$4,417.00	0 Entries @	\$1.00	\$0.00
Optional Side Pots Paid	\$843.00	Fines Collected		\$0.00
Brackets Paid	\$4,965.00	Added From Free Entry Raffl	е	\$48.00
Optional Sweepers Paid	\$2,500.00	Classic Updated Total		\$2,187.00
305 Pot Paid	\$0.00	Masters Prior Total		\$1,364.00
Clean Pot Paid	\$0.00	0 Entries @	\$1.00	\$0.00
Champions Shirts	\$150.00	Fines Collected		\$0.00
		Added From Free Entry Raffl	е	\$40.00
Total Paid Out This Event	\$19,703.00	Masters Updated Total		\$1,404.00

CLASSIC CHAMPION

Jeremy Hall Age 24 Titles

Jeremy is a member of the United States Military and is also a boxer. He has been bowling for 9 years and bowls league at Sunset Lanes in Waukegan. Jeremy has a high game of 289. He was throwing a Brunswick Ultra drilled by GW Gregg at Gregg's Pro Shop. In addition to bowling Jeremy enjoys boxing. He wanted to thank the ABT, Wheaton Bowl, and his Dad. Jeremy plans to use his winnings to invest in his gym.

MASTERS CHAMPION

Dave Palojarvi Sr Age

Dave is retired from Metro Water Reclamation. He is married to Sondra and their son Dave Jr is an active member of the ABT. Dave has been bowling for more than 50 years and bowls league at Streamwood Bowl. He has a high game of 300 to go along with a high series of 823. Dave was throwing an Ebonite Total NV drilled by Jerry Belluzzi. In addition to bowling Dave enjoys fishing (not ice!). He wanted to thank his son and his wife for allowing him to bowl. (He almost didn't come today, he was talked into it.) He doesn't have immediate plans for his winnings, but he wants to win a little bit more and then go to Las Vegas. He concluded by thanking the people of the ABT and Wheaton Bowl.

TOURNAMENT NOTES

Thanks to this weekend's volunteers: Linda Scaletta, Rose Morrissey, Mike Martenson, Dale Warfel, Frank Marack, Gordon Brown, and Eric "Wolfman" Widick.

For those of you that didn't know, it is with great sadness that I share the news of the death of Dan Baker. Dan ran the pro shop at Wheaton Bowl and passed suddenly last week. There was a wonderful memorial service held Sunday in the banquet room at Wheaton Bowl during our semifinals. Dan was an ABT member and a good friend of the club. He will be greatly missed.

TOTAL PAID OUT BY CHICAGOLAND BRANCH SINCE GRAND OPENING NOVEMBER 1991

\$16,480,857.50

		CL	ASSIC	FINALS	RESULT	S	
PLACE	FINALIST	GMS	SCORE	BASE PRIZE	BIG STRIKE	BONUS BUCKS	TOTAL PRIZE
1	Jeremy Hall	2	431	\$1,000.00	\$2,940.00	\$285.00	\$4,225.00
2	Eric Warfel	1	195	\$500.00			\$500.00
3	Joe Scaglione III	3	685	\$225.00			\$225.00
4	Ron Maize	1	237	\$125.00		\$143.00	\$268.00
5	Jeff Wickert	1	182	\$100.00		\$85.00	\$185.00

FINALS Match 1: Scaglione def. Wickert 243-182; Match 2: Scaglione def. Maize 239-237; RESULTS Match 3: Hall def. Scaglione 208-203; Championship: Hall def. Warfel 263-195.

	ΜA	STER	S FINALS	RESULT	S	
FINALIST	GMS	SCORE	BASE PRIZE	BIG STRIKE	BONUS BUCKS	TOTAL PRIZE
Dave Palojarvi Sr	1	207	\$1,000.00	\$970.00	\$190.00	\$2,160.00
Steve Koszola	4	853	\$500.00		\$95.00	\$595.00
Reggie Williams	1	203	\$230.00		\$57.00	\$287.00
Don Hall	1	189	\$125.00		\$38.00	\$163.00
Devin Knabenbauer	1	206	\$110.00			\$110.00
	Steve Koszola Reggie Williams Don Hall	FINALISTGMSDave Palojarvi Sr1Steve Koszola4Reggie Williams1Don Hall1	FINALISTGMSSCOREDave Palojarvi Sr1207Steve Koszola4853Reggie Williams1203Don Hall1189	FINALIST GMS SCORE BASE PRIZE Dave Palojarvi Sr 1 207 \$1,000.00 Steve Koszola 4 853 \$500.00 Reggie Williams 1 203 \$230.00 Don Hall 1 189 \$125.00	FINALIST GMS SCORE BASE PRIZE BIG STRIKE Dave Palojarvi Sr 1 207 \$1,000.00 \$970.00 Steve Koszola 4 853 \$500.00 Reggie Williams 1 203 \$230.00 Don Hall 1 189 \$125.00	Dave Palojarvi Sr 1 207 \$1,000.00 \$970.00 \$190.00 Steve Koszola 4 853 \$500.00 \$95.00 Reggie Williams 1 203 \$230.00 \$57.00 Don Hall 1 189 \$125.00 \$38.00

FINALS Match 1: Koszola def. Knabenbauer 221-206; Match 2: Koszola def. Hall 198-189; RESULTS Match 3: Koszola def. Williams 236-203; Championship: Palojarvi def. Koszola 207-198.

	PREP	AID	HIGH	SE	RIE	S		PRE	PAIDI	HIGH	GAME	
Classic	776	Nelson	Townsend		\$5	0.00	296	,)	Wayne Ho	henstein	\$5	0.00
Masters	797	Scott Morris			\$60.00		287	7	Reggie Will		/illiams \$6	
CUT SCORES												
Classic	Saturday	+107	Sun 10:30)	+84	Sun 1	2:00	+81				
Masters	Saturday	+86	Sun 10:30) .	+124	Sun 1	2:00	+92				
				CLA	SSIC	305	POT					
This Event	No Winners											
Next Event	Game 1	\$2 Ga	me 2	\$500	Game	3	\$500	Reserv	e \$0	Gm 3 @	305	
CLEAN POT												
This Event	No Winners											
Next Event	Accumulated	\$1,3	88 Availa	ble		\$694	/ X	\$139	X / \$278	X X - \$	416 X X X	\$694

Nexti	event	Accumulated	φ1,300 AV	allable		ФО94	/ A	\$139 A/ \$	2/0 A A - \$4	10 10	A \$094
	CL	ASSIC SEMII	FINALS RES	SULTS			MA	STERS SEMI	FINALS RE	SULTS	
PLACE		SEMIFINALIST	HOMETOWN	HDCP	PRIZE	PLACE		SEMIFINALIST	HOMETOWN	HDCP	PRIZE
1	+138	Eric Warfel	Geneva	51	*****	1	+133	Dave Palojarvi Sr	Streamwood	27	*****
2	+101	Jeremy Hall	Waukegan	40	*****	2	+107	Reggie Williams	Dolton	28+1	*****
3	+100	Ron Maize	Chicago	39+3	*****	3	+93	Don Hall	Waukegan	26+3	*****
4	+59	Jeff Wickert	Hoffman Estates	46+2	*****	4	+85	Devin Knabenbauer	Normal	22	*****
5	+56	Joe Scaglione III	Plainfield	31+4	*****	5	+73	Steve Koszola	Hanover Park	17	*****
6	+55	Janet Kulovitz	Tinley Park	44+3	*139.00	6	+63	Phil Shaw	West Allis WI	22+2	\$96.00
T7	+44	Jennie Marack	Aurora	36+1	\$78.00	7	+59	John Sypniewski	Lombard	23	\$93.00
T7	+44	Eric Widick	Kings	35+5	\$78.00	8	+57	Dave Palojarvi Jr	Streamwood	13	\$92.00
9	+43	Ramaidej Namakul	Chicago	58	\$75.00	9	+54	Mike Martenson Sr	Hanover Park	13+1	\$91.00
10	+36	Gene Surmo	Cherry Valley	33+2	\$74.00	10	+41	Bobby Lewis	Lake In The Hills	24+2	\$90.00
11	+29	Gustavo Reyes	Streamwood	40+1	\$73.00	11	+26	David Bennett	Bolingbrook	26	\$89.00
T12	+27	Nelson Townsend	Hanover Park	31+3	\$71.50	12	+23	Steve Greenspan	Buffalo Grove	16	\$88.00
T12	+27	Eric Taylor	Chicago	45+5	\$71.50	13	-3	Terry Ozee	Aurora	4	\$87.00
T14	+25	Marlin Perkins	Waukegan	48	\$69.50	T14	-12	Steve Bennett	Bolingbrook	20+1	\$85.50
T14	+25	Walter Brandt	Addison	35+5	\$69.50	T14	-12	Scott Morris	Joliet	13	\$85.50
16	+20	Edwina Mitchell	Westmont	36+2	\$68.00	16	-45	Jerome Woodfork	Rockford	9+1	\$85.00
17	+4	Lisa Partynski	Schaumburg	31+2	\$67.00						
18	-10	Jette Bonifacio	West Chicago	30+1	\$66.00						
19	-14	Al Legan	Joliet	42+1	\$65.00						
20	-20	Charlie Craddock	Rolling Meadows	50	\$65.00						
21	-21	Cathy Gober	Streamwood	36+9	\$65.00						
22	-27	Wayne Hohenstein	Vernon Ctr MN	28+1	\$65.00						
23	-29	Earmon Taylor	Chicago	44	\$65.00						
	* Includ	des \$57 from Bonus B	ucks Pot								

		9	SATURDAY	SWEEP	ERS			
		HANDICAP "BEST 2"				SCRATCH		
	ntries	@ \$12.00 =	\$684.00		ntries	@	\$22.00 =	\$462.00
	ABT Chica	goland		Added By		goland		\$0.00
Total Priz				Total Priz				\$462.00
PLACE		BOWLER	PRIZE		SCORE			PRIZE
1	538	Nelson Townsend	\$252.00		731	Terry Ozee		\$230.00
2	533	Janet Kulovitz	\$126.00		664	Dave Palojarvi Jr		\$115.00
3	528	Marlin Perkins	\$72.00		638	Steve Greenspan		\$67.00
4	522	Jeremy Hall	\$36.00		637	Dave Palojarvi Jr		\$50.00
5	512	Charlie Craddock	\$33.00					
6	505	Joe Scaglione III	\$30.00					
7	502	Reggie Williams	\$29.00					
Т8	501	Dave Palojarvi Jr	\$27.50					
Т8	501	Phil Shaw	\$27.50					
10	489	Dave Palojarvi Jr	\$26.00					
11	487	Jim Pennino	\$25.00					
			SUNDAY S	WEEDE	PS			
		HANDICAP "BEST 2"	JONDAT		i ()	SCRATCH		
78 E	ntries	@ \$12.00 =	\$936.00	14 E	ntries	@	\$22.00 =	\$308.00
	ABT Chica			Added By			Ψ22.00	\$0.00
Total Pri		90.0.10		Total Priz		gu		\$308.00
PLACE		BOWLER	PRIZE	PLACE		BOWLER		PRIZE
1	546	Scott Morris	\$266.00		758	Scott Morris		\$206.00
2	539	Mike Martenson Sr	\$133.00		701	Mike Martenson S	Sr	\$103.00
3	530	Wayne Hohenstein	\$78.00		674	Steve Greenspan		\$59.00
4	521	Dave Palojarvi Sr	\$51.00		692	Mike Martenson S		\$50.00
5	517	John Scaletta	\$48.00					
T6	513	Mike Martenson Sr	\$42.00					
T6	513	Cathy Gober	\$42.00					
T6	513	Dave Palojarvi Sr	\$42.00					
9	509	Don Hall	\$36.00					
10	507	Reggie Williams	\$33.00					
11	506	Eric Warfel	\$30.00					
12	500	Al Shimkus	\$29.00					
13	496	Don Hall	\$28.00					
14	494	Jeremy Hall	\$27.00					
15	493	Darryl Purdy	\$26.00					
16	491	Jette Bonifacio	\$25.00					